UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

SOCKEYE LICENSING TX LLC Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 8,879,987 B1 Issued: November 4, 2014 Application No.: 13/418,829 Filed: March 13, 2012 Title: System, Method And Apparatus For Using A Wireless Device To Control Other Devices

RPX CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Patent 8,879,987

Commissioner:

Petitioner RPX Corporation hereby appoints:

Name	Reg. No.
Andrew M. Mason	64,034
John D. Vandenberg	31,312
Jeffrey S. Love	Pending pro hac vice admission

as attorneys to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,879,987 B1.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of petitioner RPX Corporation.

RPX CORPORATION Juren-Brods 1= By: Title: DIA Date: 2016

DOCKET

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on April 30, 2016 a complete copy of RPX

CORPORATION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served via Express Mail on the

official correspondence address for U.S. Patent No. 8,879,987 B1 shown on PAIR:

Van Dyke Law Raymond Van Dyke Washington Square, P.O. Box 65302 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW Washington DC 20035

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

By: /Andrew M. Mason/

Andrew M. Mason Registration No. 64,034 andrew.mason@klarquist.com John D. Vandenberg Registration No. 31,312 john.vandenberg@klarquist.com